504114843 11/29/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4161513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TITLE AND ASSIGNEE NAME previously recorded on Reel 027316 Frame 0670. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the TITLE AS "AMBIDEXTROUS CAM STYLE CHARGING HANDLE" AND THE ASSIGNEE NAME AS "ABRAMS AIRBORNE MANUFACTURING INC.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
ERIC STEPHEN KINCEL	10/27/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABRAMS AIRBORNE MANUFACTURING INC.
Street Address:	3735 N. ROMERO ROAD
City:	TUCSON
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8336436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:docketing@faysharpe.comCorrespondent Name:MATTHEW P. DUGANAddress Line 1:1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BLDG., 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AAMI 200037US04	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW P. DUGAN
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Dugan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=AAMI200037US04-CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=AAMI200037US04-CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=AAMI200037US04-CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504114843 REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0585

source=AAMI200037US04-CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=AAMI200037US04-CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0586

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

•	In Re the . Filed:	Application of: Contemporaneously	Kincel		Docket No.:	9050N.1A		
75K	For: 10/27/16	CHARGING HAND	LE-	CORRECTIVE	Initial Dat	127/16		
Initial	Date 10/31/16	STYLE CHARGING HANDLE		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	\mathbf{n}	31/16		
Initial	Date		borne Manufactur	ing Inc.	iiittai į Dai	.G	ESKI	0/27/12
	having a p	VHEREAS, I/we, the uvHEREAS, Abrams rincipal place of busine certain rights thereunde	Airborne Inc. (he ss at _3735 N. Ro	c Kincel own rights to creinafter "Company" or "A mero Road , Tucson, Ariz	the invention ide ssignee"), an Ariz zona <u>85705</u>	entified above. zona Corporation, , is desirous o		Date 14/31/16
	acdan mg	certain rights metennoe	Ε,				Initial	Date

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies), and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including reissues and extensions thereof), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in-part, renewal, reissue or other patent application based thereon, or based upon said invention, together with the right in said Company to apply for any such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any other such priority right; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Company, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States Applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Company;

Agree, for the undersigned and for the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation-in-whole or in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Covenant, for the undersigned and for the legal representatives of the undersigned, and agree with said Company its successors and assigns, that no right of license to make, use or sell said invention has been or will be

PATENT REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0587 granted by the undersigned to anyone.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my hand and seal on the date indicated by my signature.

Inventor Signature:	Date: 16 27 /2011
STATE OF) COUNTY OF) On the day of _ me known to be the individual des executed the same.) ss, 2010, before me personally cameto cribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she
(seal)	NOTARY PUBLIC My commission expires:
FOR THE COMPANY Signature: Position: Date:	nghwilson The SIDENT
STATE OF COUNTY OF On the day of to me known to be the individual of the/she executed the same.) ss, 2010, before me personally came lescribed in and who executed for foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
	NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal)	My commission expires:

REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0588

Form PTO-1595	EECODDATION	et consto ourse	ILE DEDATEMENT OF COMMETCE	
(RCV. 03/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE (RCV. 03/01) PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Papent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (экр. 5/31/2002)		3 UMLT	_ · _	
Tab settings 🔾 🔾 🗸	<u> </u>	A A	<u> </u>	
	or retents and Trademarks:		riginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):		4	of receiving party(les)	
ERIC KINCEL		Name: 132	Ams Amborne ANC	
		Internal Address; _		
Additional name(s) of ronveying party[#3]	rilached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			•	
Assignment	🖫 Merger			
	-	Street Address:		
C Other	Change of Name	3735 d.	Tromero RS.	
	,	City: Tucson	State: <u>A 2</u> Zip: <u>B 5705</u>	
Execution Date: 10/2		Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) strached? 🚨 Yes 🔼 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	• •		// /	
	jedner with a new appli	cation, the execution da	te of the application is: 10/27/24/	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	Ì	
			·* .	
	Additional numbers att	action? O Yes ANO		
Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:	
Name: MARL DGD	m	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed		
	••	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
Street Address: ::		8. Deposit account nur	nber:	
700 S. FIZEEM				
City: Tucson State: AZ	Zip: <u>857</u> 48	(Aitach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
MARIE OGORIO /ME				
Name of Person Signing		Signatura	- 11/2/2011	
	_	~@. www.c	Z Dais	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with resided cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Passets & Tradements, Box Assignments

West-ingron, D.C. 20231

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Application of:

Kincel

Docket No.:

9050N.1A

Filed: For: Contemporaneously CHARGING HANDLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the undersigned	, <u>Eric Kincel</u> ov	wn rights to the inv	rention identified above.
WHEREAS, <u>Abrams Airborne I</u> having a principal place of business at <u>3733</u> acquiring certain rights thereunder;	nc. (hereinafter "Comp N. Romero Road , T	oany" or "Assignee ucson, Arizona <u>8</u>	"), an Arizona Corporation, 5705 , is desirous of

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Company the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its possessions and dependencies), and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including reissues and extensions thereof), of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, substitute, continuation-in-whole or in-part, renewal, reissue or other patent application based thereon, or based upon said invention, together with the right in said Company to apply for any such patent in its own name in all countries of the world where such is permissible by law, and the right to claim the benefit of the priority right provided by the International Convention of 1883, as amended to date, and any other such priority right; TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said Company, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States Applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said Company;

Agree, for the undersigned and for the heirs and legal representatives of the undersigned, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuation-in-whole or in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Covenant, for the undersigned and for the legal representatives of the undersigned, and agree with said Company its successors and assigns, that no right of license to make, use or sell said invention has been or will be

PATENT

REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0590

granted by the undersigned to anyone.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have unto set my hand and seal on the date indicated by my signature.

Inventor Sign	Date: 16 27	72011
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF) ss.	
on the me known to be the ind executed the same.	day of, 2010, befividual described in and who executed	ore me personally came to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she
		NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal)	My commission expires:	
FOR THE CO Signature: Position: Date:	MPANY: YUMEPRESIDENT 10127/11	
STATE OF)	
COUNTY OF On the to me known to be the i) ss.) day of, 2010, b	efore me personally came ted for foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
he/she executed the sam	ne.	ted for foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that
		NOTARY PUBLIC
(seal)	My commission expires:	

REEL: 040718 FRAME: 0591